Utilities Corporation and In re: Investigation of possible overeamings by Sanlando Utilities Corporation in Seminole
County.

- 69 -

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: February 1,2007

Sanlando Utilities Corp.
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 060258-WS

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$15,392,075

123,772

0

(8,283,471)

(1 1,463,717)

7,208,3 15

115,186

$3.092.160

$455,549

0

0

(2 1,327)

0

0

- 0

$434.222

$15,847,624

123,772

0

(8,3 04,79 8)

(1 1,463,717)

7,208,3 15

115,186

$3,526,382

($77,861)

(33,460)

0

206,528

582,949

(374,213)

180,790

$484.734

$15,769,763

90,3 12

0

(8,098,270)

(10,880,768)

6,834,103

295,976

$4.011.116

Sanlando Utilities Corp.
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 060258-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/05
Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $22,423,326 $1,086,168 $23,509,494 ($439,833) $23,069,661

2 Land and Land Rights 202,552 0 202,552 0 202,552

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (10,546,485) 171,623 (10,374,862) 114,110 (10,260,752)

5 CIAC ( 12,337,150) 0 (12,337,150) 698,756 (1 1,638,394)

6 Amortization of CIAC 8,278,582 0 8,278,582 (387,964) 7,890,619

7 Working Capital Allowance 291,995 - 0 291,995 139,750 43 1.745

8 RateBase $8.312.820 $1.257.791 $9.570.61 1 $124,819 $9.695.430

- 70 -

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: February 1,2007

Sanlando Utilities Corp.
Adjustments to Rate Base

Schedule No. l-C
Docket No. 060258-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2
3
4

1
2

1
2
3

1
2

Plant In Service
To reflect audit adjustments agreed to by the utility and staff. (Issue 2)
To included the appropriate net WSC rate base. (Issue 3)
To reflect the appropriate allocated plant fromUIF. (Issue 3)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma plant. (Issue 5)

[…]

To reflect the appropriate allocated plant from UIF. (Issue 3)
To reflect the appropriate amount of pro forma plant. (Issue 5)

Total

CIAC
To reflect audit adjustments agreed to by the utility and staff. (Issue 2)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
To reflect audit adjustments agreed to by the utility and staff. (Issue 2)

Working Capital
To reflect audit adjustments agreed to by the utility and staff. (Issue 2)
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 7)

Total

($413,782)
13,600

(92,400)
414,721

($77.861)

($6,800)
(2 6.6601

($33.4601

$90,243
42,630
73,655

$206.528

$582,949

($374.213)

$125,309
55,481

$180.790

($275,1 80)
9,020

(48,065)
(125,6091

($439.833)

$0
- 0

IiQ

$59,654
28,161
26,294

$114.110

$698.756

($387,964)

$58,8 19
80.93 1

$139,750

- 71 -

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: February 1,2007

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 060258-WS

Sanlando Utilities Corp.
Capital Structure-13-Month Average
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Specific Subtotal Pro rata Capital
Total Ad just- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate cost
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $133,025,102 $0 $133,025,102 ($125,564,135) $7,460,967 56.97%
2 Short-term Debt 4,522,923 0 4,522,923 (4,269,813) 253,110 1.93%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
4 Common Equity 91,5 10,699 0 91,510,699 (86,376,546) 5,134,153 39.20%
5 Customer Deposits 123,053 0 123,053 0 123,053 0.94%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 125,710 - 0 125,710 - 0 125,710 0.96%
10 Total Capital $229,307,487 ~ $0 $229,307,487 [$216,210,494) $13,096,993 100.00%

Per Staff
11 Long-term Debt $133,025,102 $0 $133,025,102 ($125,387,427) $7,637,675 55.72%
12 Short-term Debt 4,522,923 (1 19,308) 4,403,615 (4,150,780) 252,835 1.84%
13 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
14 Common Equity 91,510,699 3,093,004 94,603,703 (89,172,003) 5,431,700 39.63%
15 Customer Deposits 123,053 0 123,053 0 123,053 0.90%
16 Deferred Income Taxes 125,710 135,573 261,283 - 0 261.283 1.91%
20 Total Capital $229,307,487 $3,109,269 $232.41 6?756 ($218.7 10,210) $ 13,706,546 100.00%

LOW
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.46%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.96%

6.65% 3.79%
5.01% 0.10%
0.00% 0.00%

1 1.78% 4.62%
6.00% 0.06%
0.00% 0.00%

8.56%

6.58% 3.66%
5.14% 0.09%
0.00% 0.00%

1 1.46% 4.54%
6.00% 0.05%
0.00% 0.00%

8.36%

HIGH
12.46%
8.75%

- 72 -

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: February 1,2007

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 060258-WS

Sanlando Utilities Corp.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/05 -

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue